2019110121

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 -10th Street, Room 121 Sacramento, California 95814

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

From: California Tahoe Conservancy 1061 Third Street South Lake Tahoe, California 96150

Project Title: Nevada Interscholast	tic Cycling League License
Project Location – Specific: Place 092-250-025, 092-260-026, 092-270-	r County Assessment Numbers: 092-010-012, 092-010-035, 092-240-021, -038, 092-280-001, 093-160-028, 093-160-064. The license area is be High School. The area is shown in Exhibit A.
Project Location – City: Unincorporated	Project Location – County: Placer County, California
Description of Nature, Purpose an Execution of a license agreement w conducting a two-day organized mo	ith Nevada Interscholastic Cycling League for the purposes of
Name of Public Agency Approvin California Tahoe Conservancy	g Project:
Name of Person or Agency Carry Nevada Interscholastic Cycling Lea	
X Categorical Exemption Class 1, Section	(Sec. 15071 (a)) Sec. 15071 (b) and (c))
continuation of existing recreational	g public bicycle and pedestrian trails. The action will allow the l uses on portions of parcels owned by the Conservancy in the Dollar will not provide for any expansion in the use of these parcels.
Contact Person Nick Meyer	Area Code Telephone (530) 543-6073
Date Received for Filing:	2
Governor's Office of Planning & Research NOV 05 2019	Jane Freeman Deputy Director

EXHIBIT A License 2019-0824-237

